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August 24, 2017 
 
SENT VIA EMAIL 
 
Scott Dressler, SERA Manager 
Fording River Operations 
Teck Coal Limited 
PO Box 100 
Elkford BC  V0B 1H0 
scott.dressler@teck.com 
 
Dear Mr. Dressler: 
 
I am pleased to provide you with a signed copy of Amendment #2 (Greenhills 
Operations North Waste Spoil) to the Environmental Assessment Certificate 
(Certificate) #M15-02 for the Fording River Operations Swift Project. The Amendment 
Certificate was signed by Scott Bailey, Assistant Deputy Minister of the 
Environmental Assessment Office, on August 24, 2017. 
 
The EAO requires that Teck Coal Limited update any relevant management plans to 
reflect inclusion of Amendment #2 in the Certified Project Description, including those 
specified in Schedule B of the Certificate. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 250 371-3710 or 
Terry.Pratt@gov.bc.ca, or Anna Bowes, Project Assessment Officer, at 250 387-8745 
or Anna.Bowes@gov.bc.ca. 
 
Yours truly 

 
Terry Pratt 
Project Assessment Manager 
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Enclosure (1)  
 
cc:  Glenda Fratton, Manager – Permitting, Teck Coal Limited  

Glenda.Fratton@teck.com  
 

Greg Sword, Superintendent – Environment, Teck Coal Limited  
Greg.Sword@teck.com  
 
Aidan Barnes, Permitting Coordinator, Teck Coal Limited  
Aidan.Barnes@teck.com 
 
Karen Christie, Executive Project Director, Environmental Assessment Office 
Karen.L.Christie@gov.bc.ca 
 
Anna Bowes, Project Assessment Officer, Environmental Assessment Office  
Anna.Bowes@gov.bc.ca 
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